SUBMARINE FORCE SHIPS
STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
SSN 21, SSN 688, SSBN/SSGN 726, AND SSN 774 CLASSES

WC DESCRIPTION
Executive

Executive/Administration (ADM - Functional
Area Supervisor - SNAP)

Chief of the Boat

3-M Coordinator (SNAP OMMS Functional
Area Supervisor)

Safety Petty Officer

Engineering

Auxiliary
Damage Control Petty Officer (Note 1)
Electrical (Main Power - SS)
Machinery
Engineering Administration
Engineering Log Room
Field Calibration
Reactor Controls
Engineering Laboratory
Nuclear Alteration Administration

Medical

Medical
Navigation/Operations

Navigation/Electronics
Micro Miniature Repair (2M)
Radio/Communications

Afloat Information Systems/Automated Data
Processing Coordinator (AIS/ADP)

Electronic Warfare
Navigation/Operations Administration
Research and Development

Mission Auxiliary
Mission Electronics
Mission Navigation
Mission Support

Mission Vehicles

Mission Auxiliary Support

All

All
All

All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All

All
SSBN/SSGN
All
All

All
All

SSN-21 Class
SSN-21 Class
SSN-23 Only
SSN-23 Only
SSN 23 Only
SSN-23 Only

SUBMARINE TYPE WC CODE

XX00

XX03
XMO1

SPO1

EAO1
EDC1
EEO1
EMO1
EXO00
EX02
FCAl
RCO1
RLOI
RXFC

MHO1

NEO1
NEO2
0CO01
0C02

0CO03
0Xo00

MAO1
MEO1
MNO1
MPO1
MVO01
MV02
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SUBMARINE FORCE SHIPS
STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR

SSN 21, SSN 688, SSBN/SSGN 726, AND SSN 774 CLASSES

WC DESCRIPTION SUBMARINE TYPE WC CODE
Supply
General Stores All SS01
Food Services All SS02
Supply Administration (SNAP Functional Area All SX00
Supervisor)
Weapons
Dry Deck Shelter #1 (Note 2) SSGN and 774 Classes DSO1
Dry Deck Shelter #2 (Note 2) SSGN and 774 Classes DS02
Dry Deck Shelter #3 (Note 2) SSGN and 774 Classes DS03
Dry Deck Shelter #4 (Note 2) SSGN and 774 Classes DS04
Dry Deck Shelter #5 (Note 2) SSGN and 774 Classes DS05
Dry Deck Shelter #6 (Note 2) SSGN and 774 Classes DS06
Divers All DVO01
Central Computer (Tactical/Strategic) SSN 688/SSN 21/ WCO01
SSBN/SSGN Classes
Fire Control All WEFO01
Missile Fire Control SSBN/SSGN WEF02
First Lieutenant All WKO1
Special Operations Forces Support (Note 3) SSGN and 774 Classes WKO02
Sonar All WQO1
Torpedo All WIO1
Missile Technicians SSBN/SSGN WMO1
Missile Launcher All WSO01
Weapons Administration All WX00

Note:

1. When Squadron must generate a CSMP deferral for the submarine, the Squadron will use the
correct ship’s work center and the Job Sequence Number (JSN) that is generated by Regional
Maintenance Automated Information System (RMAIS). Example: EM01-Q123, Q denotes that

the JSN was created by RMAIS.

2. Dry Deck Shelter Work Center Codes DS01 through DS06 are for SSGN and 774 Class hulls
when the shelters are installed to maintain 3M continuity between the afloat units and LOGSU.

3. Special Operations Forces Support Work Center Code WKO2 is for all SSGN’s and 774 Class

hulls that are designated to host the Dry Deck Shelter.
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SUBMARINE FORCE SHIPS

STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
SUBMARINE FORCE SURFACE SHIPS

WC DESCRIPTION
Deck

1 Division
Boat Division

Engineering
Auxiliary Division
Crane Maintenance
Lighting and Power
Pipe/Metal Shop
Carpenter/Docking
Damage Control Petty Officer
Engineering Administration
Engineering Log room

Medical
Medical
Dental
Navigation/Operations

Afloat Information Systems/Automated
Data Processing Coordinator (AIS/ADP)

Supply

Supply Administration
General Stores/Supply
Ship’s Store
Disbursing
Inventory Control
SUBSAT
Post Office
ROVSS

Weapons
Armory/Magazine
Gunnery

Weapons Administration
Weapons Repair

Fire Control Repair
Weight Test

Weapons Alarms systems

SHIP TYPE

ARDM
AS

ARDM
ARDM
ARDM
ARDM
ARDM
All
All
All

All
AS

All

All
All
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS

AS
AS
All
AS
AS
AS
AS

WC CODE

DAO1
DBO1

EAO1
ECO1
EEO1
ERO1
ERO02
EDCI
EX00
EX02

MHO1
MDO01

0C02

SX00
SS01
SS03
SS04
SS05
SS07
SS08
SS09

WKO02
WIO0S5
WX00
W10B
W67E
W72D
WI1D

Last Updated: 18 July 2023



SUBMARINE FORCE SHIPS

STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
SUBMARINE FORCE SURFACE SHIPS

WC DESCRIPTION
Torpedo/Missiles repair
Weapons QA

Executive
Executive Administration
3-M Coordinator
Safety Petty Officer
Personnel Office

Repair

Tool Room
R-1 ERF
Repair Administration
Planning P&E
Tech Library
Shipfitter/Welding
R-2 ERF
Sheet Metal/Wood Working
Shore Services
Welding
Inside Machine Shop
Engraving shop
Diesel Shop
Valve Shop
Engine and Governor Shop
Hydraulics Shop
Optical Shop
Print Shop
Outside Machine Shop
Nuc Repair
Photo/Repair Admin/Print
AS 39 Divers ERF
R-4 ERF
AS 40 Divers ERF
AS 40 Divers Bahrain
AS 40 Divers Singapore

SHIP TYPE

AS
AS

AS
All
All
All

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS

WC CODE
WIIE
W91Q

XX00
XMO1
SPO1
XX02

R06B
R1ER
R10A
R10C
R10E
RI1TA
R2ER
R17A
R25D
R26A
R31A
R31B
R31C
R31D
R31E
R31F
R35A
R37A
R38A
R38N
R39A
R39F
R4ER
R40F
R40B
R40S
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SUBMARINE FORCE SHIPS

STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
SUBMARINE FORCE SURFACE SHIPS

WC DESCRIPTION

R-5 ERF

Elect Repair/Motor Rewind
Outside Electrical Shop

IC Shop

Pipe shop/Powder Coat Shop
AC&R Shop

Flex Hose Shop

Insulation Lagging/Canvas Shop
Rubber and Plastics
Woodworking Shop

Key and Lock Shop

General Electronics/Computer Repair

Calibration

Cal Lab ERF

Mast & Antenna Shop
2M Repair

Rigging Services
Dive Locker

Riggers ERF

Dive Locker (fly away team)
Sail and Canvas
Sound & Analysis
NDT/QA

QA

Radiological Controls
MIRCS Lab

SHIP TYPE

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS

WC CODE
R5ER
R5TA
R51B
R51G
R56A
R56B
R56C
R57A
R57B
R64A
R64E
R67A
R67B
R67E
R67H
R67M
R72A
R72B
R72E
R72F
R74A
R92A
R93A
R93B
R94A
R96A
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SUBMARINE FORCE SHIPS
STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR

SMALL BOAT AND SUBMARINE SUPPORT COMMANDS

NAME

COMSUBRON ONE
COMSUBRON SIX
COMSUBRON SEVEN
COMSUBRON EIGHT
COMSUBRON ELEVEN
COMSUBRON SEVENTEEN
COMSUBRON TWENTY
COMSUBRON TWENTY-TWO
NAVSUBSUPPFAC NLON
SUBASE BANGOR

SUBASE KINGS BAY

SUBASE NLON

SUBASE PEARL HARBOR (IMF)
TRIDENT Refit Facility BANGOR
TRIDENT Refit Facility KINGS BAY
COMSUBPAC COMMS Center
COMSUBGRU NINE Center
COMSUBGRU SEVEN Center
USS EMORY S. LAND (AS-39)
USS FRANK CABLE (AS-40)

CODE
PS
TQ
PW
TW
PQ
PV
TX
TS
TK
PY
TY
TC
PK
PM
™
BCMC
0Co01
0Co01
TJ
TA
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SUBMARINE FORCE SHIPS
STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
SMALL BOAT AND SUBMARINE SUPPORT COMMANDS

DESCRIPTION USED BY SHIP TYPE WC CODE
Engineering TWR/YTB/YTM TEOI
Other TWR/YTB/YTM TDO1
Safety Petty Officer TWR/YTB/YTM SPO1
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SUBMARINE FORCE SHIPS
STANDARD WORK CENTER CODES FOR
UNMANNED UNDERSEA VEHICLES (UUV)

DESCRIPTION USED BY SHIP TYPE WC CODE

Small UUVs and ROV’s UUVRON 1 UVSI

Medium UUVs and ROV’s FLOTILLA 1 UVMI1

Large UUVs UUVRON 1 UVLI

Extra Large UUVs FLOTILLA 3 ULX1

Small Boats FLOTILLA 1/ DBO01
FLOTILLA 3
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